U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 2 4
Silver Spring, MD 20993
Sigma Medical Supplies Corporation
℅ Uta Shih
Regulatory Affairs Manager
Sen Mu Technology Co., LTD.

design is convenient to enclose the medical devices with certain height.
The following table (Table 1) lists the model numbers of the SIGMA sterilization
pouch and roll by type, model, dimensions, and content/max. load (lbs.):
SIGMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORP.  PAGE 4
SIGMA sterilization pouch and roll  PREMARKET NOTIFICATION
Table 1. The model numbers of SIGMA sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max. Load)
Type Model Dimension in S.I.
*Content  / Max Load (lbs.)
Metal Plastic
Linens and
Gauze
Self-Sealing
Sterilization
Pouches
SMSE057133 57 mm × 133 mm 0.11  0.03  0.03
SMSE070257 70 mm × 257 mm 0.39  0.11  0.10
SMSE090162 90 mm × 162 mm 0.30  0.09  0.08
SMSE090168 90 mm × 168 mm 0.32  0.09  0.08
SMSE090257 90 mm × 257 mm 0.57  0.16  0.14
SMSE090265 90 mm × 265 mm 0.59  0.17  0.15
SMSE090594 90 mm × 594 mm 1.35  0.45  0.39
SMSE133289 133 mm × 289 mm 1.00  0.33  0.28
SMSE133391 133 mm × 391 mm 1.43  0.48  0.41
SMSE135193 135 mm × 193 mm 0.67  0.19  0.17
SMSE135283 135 mm × 283 mm 0.99  0.33  0.28
SMSE180335 135 mm × 335 mm 1.20  0.40  0.34
SMSE150610 150 mm × 610 mm 2.08  0.83  0.69
SMSE190358 190 mm × 358 mm 1.75  0.64  0.54
SMSE190365 190 mm × 365 mm 1.79  0.65  0.55
SMSE200435 200 mm × 435 mm 2.00  0.80  0.67
SMSE300380 300 mm × 380 mm 2.48  1.10  0.90
SMSE300474 300 mm × 474 mm 2.63  1.50  1.17
SMSE300485 300 mm × 485 mm 2.70  1.54  1.20
SMSE303474 303 mm × 474 mm 2.66  1.52  1.18
SMSE305416 305 mm × 416 mm 2.56  1.28  1.02
SMSE356483 356 mm × 483 mm 2.88  1.92  1.44
SMSE380635 380 mm × 635 mm 3.16  2.53  1.80
SMSE460610 460 mm × 610 mm 3.40  2.83  2.00
 Self-sealing
Sterilization
Multi Pouches
SMSE090283 90 mm × 283 mm 0.24  0.07  0.06
SMSE097314 97 mm × 314 mm 0.31  0.09  0.08
SMSE152314 152 mm × 314 mm 0.41  0.12  0.10
SMSE228314 228 mm × 314 mm 0.64  0.18  0.16
SMSE240335 240 mm × 335mm 0.78  0.22  0.20
SIGMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORP.  PAGE 5
SIGMA sterilization pouch and roll  PREMARKET NOTIFICATION
Table 1. (Continued) The model numbers of SIGMA sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max Load)
Type  Model Dimension in S.I.
*Content  / Max Load (lbs.)
Metal Plastic
Linens and
Gauze
Sterilization
Pouches, Flat
SMFP075150 75 mm × 150 mm 0.25  0.07  0.06
SMFP075200 75 mm × 200 mm 0.36  0.10  0.09
SMFP075300 75 mm × 300 mm 0.57  0.16  0.14
SMFP100200 100 mm × 200 mm 0.55  0.16  0.14
SMFP100300 100 mm × 300 mm 0.78  0.24  0.21
SMFP100550 100 mm ×550 mm 1.32  0.44  0.33
SMFP120250 120 mm × 250 mm 0.81  0.25  0.22
SMFP120280 120 mm × 280 mm 0.92  0.28  0.25
SMFP150200 150 mm × 200 mm 0.82  0.25  0.22
SMFP150250 150 mm × 250 mm 1.07  0.33  0.29
SMFP150300 150 mm × 300 mm 1.16  0.39  0.33
SMFP150380 150 mm × 380 mm 1.51  0.50  0.43
SMFP150550 150 mm × 550 mm 1.94  0.70  0.60
SMFP180300 180 mm × 300 mm 1.44  0.48  0.41
SMFP200330 200 mm × 330 mm 1.56  0.57  0.48
SMFP200400 200 mm × 400 mm 1.94  0.70  0.60
SMFP200600 200 mm × 600 mm 2.75  1.10  0.92
SMFP205400 205 mm × 400 mm 2.48  1.10  0.90
SMFP250300 250 mm × 300 mm 2.26  1.00  0.82
SMFP250450 250 mm × 450 mm 2.61  1.04  0.87
SMFP300380 300 mm × 380 mm 2.65  1.06  0.88
SMFP300460 300 mm × 460 mm 2.98  1.49  1.19
SMFP300500 300 mm × 500 mm 3.26  1.63  1.30
SMFP420400 420 mm × 400 mm 3.32  2.21  1.66
SMFP420600 420 mm × 600 mm 3.44  2.86  2.02
Sterilization
Pouches,
Gusseted
SMGP100300 100 mm × 40 mm ×300 mm 2.26  1.88  1.33
SMGP150400 150 mm × 50 mm × 400 mm 2.55  2.13  1.50
SMGP200400 200 mm × 50 mm × 400 mm 2.68  2.23  1.58
SMGP250480 250 mm × 60 mm × 480 mm 3.06  2.55  1.80
SMGP300500 300 mm × 70 mm × 500 mm 3.45  2.88  2.03
SIGMA MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORP.  PAGE 6
SIGMA sterilization pouch and roll  PREMARKET NOTIFICATION
Table 1. (Continued) The model numbers of SIGMA sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max Load)